506757941 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6804758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHAN VISHNUBHAI PATEL	07/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RVP1987 LLC	
Street Address:	1524 SHREWSBURY DRIVE	
City:	BENSALEM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16051282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2679121477

Email: rohan4724@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: RVP1987 LLC

Address Line 1: 1524 SHREWSBURY DRIVE

Address Line 4: BENSALEM, PENNSYLVANIA 19020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROHAN PATEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rohan Patel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506757941 REEL: 056802 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rohan Vishnubhai Patel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1524 Shrewsbury Drive, Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020 (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), have invented an improvement in an INNOVATIVE WINSHIELD SUNSHADES CONFIGURATION AND SELECTION PROCESS, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, said application being filed as application Serial No. 16/051,282 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018.

WHEREAS, RVP1987 LLC, a limited liability of company of the state of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business located at 1524 Shrewsbury Drive, Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19428, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

DOMAN VICHNI IHAI PATEI

PATENT REEL: 056802 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 07/09/2021